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Open Public Record Act Requests

Date
Received

1 07/11/2020

2 01/23/2021

3 05/18/2021

4 06/03/2021

5 06/07/2021

6 06/07/2021

7  06/10/2021

8 06/15/2021

Requesting
Organization

N/A

N/A

N/A

The Sacramento
Bee

N/A

Washington Post

N/A

N/A

Requestor's
Name

Sara Granda

John Jensen

Michael
Johnson

Wes

Venteicher

Linda Vogel

Issac Stanley-
Becker

JJ Jelincic

Michael
Johnson

PRA

5266

5702

5941

5967

5974

5976

5984

5993
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Brief Description

All CalPERS communications within CalPERS Health Benefits Divisions
related to Sara Granda

All documents related to the proposed changes in Public Employees' Medical
& Hospital Care Act (PEMHCA) including but not limited to a copy of the entire
rule making file and changes in the regulations Section 599.500 and 599.508
et al.

Copies of all emails, including attachments, sent, or received by Health Policy
and Benefits team that contain any mention of the Affordable Care Act Health
Insurance Provider’s Fee

Records showing how many pension overpayments CalPERS has identified,
by year if possible, for the last 10 years

All reports to the CalPERS Board that show how the CalPERS Long-Term
Care fund went from a reported fund balance of $4.4 billion on June 1, 2019 to
a reported $2.1 billion shortfall as of June 1, 2021

Marta Green's emails sent to Paul Markovich (Blue Shield), Kimberly Goode
(Blue Shield), Peter Long (Blue Shield), Tim Ward (McKinsey) between
January 4, 2021 to April 9, 2021

Data for the following investments: Allied Universal Holdco LLC, Federated
Trade Finance, Mesa West Core Lending Fund LLC, Oaktree Gilead
Investment Fund L.P. — Series A, PIMCO Disco Funding lll LP, and Transform
Sr Holding LLC

Copy of the executed contract with Anthem Blue Cross for the provision of
HMO plan benefits in 2019
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

06/16/2021

06/21/2021

06/28/2021

07/01/2021

07/06/2021

07/07/2021

07/08/2021

07/08/2021

07/08/2021

07/08/2021

07/08/2021

07/09/2021

Stakeholder Relations

N/A

Core Projects

Responsible
Investor

Oak Technical
Services

The Modesto Bee

City of Milpitas

FOIA

Technology Crest

Technology Crest

Technology Crest

ANVAYA

Solutions

Capio Group
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Linda Vogel

Will Coggin

Dominic Webb

Robb
Thompson

Kristin Lam

Bobbi
Robinson

Rose Santos

Gloria Gokul

Gloria Gokul

Gloria Gokul

Shobha

Mallarapu

Raina Lin

5996

6010

6022

6029

6036

6038

6043

6044

6045

6046

6047

6050
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All contracts with carriers offering Long-Term Care insurance and any meeting
minutes discussing Long-Term Care

Copies of any spending, activities, and staff positions that relate to or are
dedicated to Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion (DEI)

Any documents or correspondence from November 2017 to June 2021
regarding the Climate Action 100+ initiative

Copy of the winning proposal and scoring sheet for the ESDD Enterprise
Application Developer RFO

All ethics complaints filed against a CalPERS member around late June 2021

List of all current organizations that are CalPERS members

All submitted proposals and scoring sheet for RFP No. 2020-8853

Copy of the winning bid for the OBIEE Environment and Functional Support
and Report Development - LOE No. 2020-0296

Copy of the winning bid for the Enterprise Data Reporting Specialist - LOE No.
2020-0332

Copy of the winning bid for the Web Application Security Penetration Testing -
LOE No. 2019-0230

Copy of the winning proposal and scoring sheets for the Web Application
Security Penetration Testing - LOE No. 2019-0230

Copy of the winning proposal and score sheet for the INVO Salesforce
Application Development and System Support 4
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21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

07/09/2021

07/09/2021

07/09/2021

07/15/2021

07/15/2021

07/15/2021

07/15/2021

07/15/2021

07/16/2021

07/16/2021

07/16/2021

Stakeholder Relations

CCS Global Tech

CCS Global Tech

CCS Global Tech

CCS Global Tech

CCS Global Tech

CCS Global Tech

CCS Global Tech

Transparent CA

CCS Global Tech

CCS Global Tech

CCS Global Tech
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Raminder
Singh

Raminder
Singh

Raminder
Singh

Raminder
Singh

Raminder
Singh

Raminder
Singh

Raminder
Singh

Todd
Maddison

Raminder
Singh

Raminder
Singh

Raminder
Singh

6051

6052

6053

6066

6067

6068

6069

6072

6075

6078

6079
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Copy of the winning proposal and scoring sheet for LOE No: 2020-0295 - Data
Visualization and Dashboard Developer

Copy of the winning proposal and scoring sheet for LOE No: 2020-0332 -
Enterprise Data Reporting/Senior Technical Specialist

Copy of the winning proposal and scoring sheet for LOE No: 2020-0333 - Data
Modeling/Senior Technical Specialist

Copy of the winning proposal and scoring sheet for LOE No: 2020-0289 - Data
Integration Developer 2 — Development and Architecture

Copy of the winning proposal and scoring sheet for LOE No: 2020-0287 - Data
Engineering and myCalPERS Support

Copy of the winning proposal and scoring sheet for LOE No: 2020-0296 -
OBIEE Environment and Functional Support and Report Development

Copy of the winning proposal and scoring sheet for LOE No: 2019-8610 -
ESDD Enterprise Application Developer

Copy of the CalPERS 2020 pension benefits report

Copy of the winning proposal and scoring sheet for LOE No: 2019-8610 -
MCP- System Maintenance and Support - Application/Solution Architect

Copy of the winning proposal and scoring sheet for LOE No: 2020-0302 -
System Support and Sustainability — Application Integration Architect

Copy of the winning proposal and scoring sheet for LOE No: 2020-0326 -
Actuarial Systems Support - Senior Programmer
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32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

LY

07/19/2021

07/21/2021

07/21/2021

07/21/2021

07/23/2021

07/26/2021

07/27/2021

07/27/2021

07/30/2021

07/30/2021

Stakeholder Relations

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Aurora Advisors
Incorporated

N/A

Market Analytics
International

N/A

N/A

N/A
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Michael
Morford

Michael
Sargent

Michael
Sargent

Michael
Sargent

Susan Webber

Michael Burke

Stephanny
Paz

Virginia
Quezada

John Roitz

Eric Wernholm

6084

6087

6088

6089

6094

6096

6097

6099

6105

6106
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Personnel file for State of California employee

List of CalPERS agencies that provide Employer Paid Member Contributions

List of the CalPERS agencies that pay social security

List of all agencies that contract with CalPERS

Copy of the PowerPoint slide as presented in the July 13, 2021 Board meeting
and presumably uploaded to the CalPERS site before that

Records regarding CalPERS Board member Margaret Brown

Any updates or amendments to CalPERS Agreement No 2016-8198 with
OptumRx

Copy of the contract between CalPERS and Kaiser

CalPERS rate of return on investments from 1960 to the present

All Office Administrative Hearing decisions involving employee/independent
contractor status determinations starting with Metropolitan Water District v.
Superior Court ("Cargill")
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Opened and Closed in July 2021 Public Record Act Requests

Closed
Date

1 07/02/2021

2 07/08/2021

3 07/08/2021

4 07/14/2021

5 07/14/2021

6 07/14/2021

7 07/15/2021

8 07/15/2021

9 07/16/2021

Requesting
Organization

University of
California,
Berkeley

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Coachella Valley

Water District

N/A

Evestment

Snowflake

Requestor's
Name

Brian Judge

Judy Wilson

Nicholas
Peraino

Jake
Petrosino

William
Monnet
Geoffrey Kiehl

Sharon Devall

Sahar
Laxmidhar

Carlos Cuellar

PRA
#

6030

6033

6042

6041

6055

6057

6032

6035

6039

Brief Description

The Annual Financial Reports for all available years

Any information or documents on 'Emergency Retirement’

Actuarial reports for the Napa County Miscellaneous group from
2015 and 2016

Copy of the Contract Activity Bulletins covering the second
quarter of calendar year 2021

City of Sausalito Actuarial Valuation reports for Fire and
Miscellaneous from June 30, 2000 to June 30, 2007

List of agencies who participated in the UAL prepayment option
by making their discounted early UAL payment by 7-31-2020

List of State Retirement Employees that participate in CalPERS
Deferred Retirement Option Plan

Records that pertain to private markets investment vehicles that
CalPERS has contributed capital to (i.e. Private Equity, Private
Debt, and/or Real Assets)

Copy of the contract awarded to Milliman, Inc. for the
Healthcare Data Analysis Solution and all proposals and
scoresheets

Date
Received

07/02/2021

07/05/2021

07/08/2021

07/08/2021

07/12/2021

07/12/2021

07/06/2021

07/06/2021

07/07/2021
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

07/16/2021

07/21/2021

07/21/2021

07/21/2021

07/21/2021

07/22/2021

07/22/2021

07/26/2021

07/27/2021

07/28/2021

Stakeholder Relations

N/A

uSC

N/A

H-Garb Informatix

Private Limited

Scripps College

Artemis Health

City of Indio

N/A

N/A

Trinity Technology
Group
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Bill Whalen

Manita Rao

Valena

Dismukes

Parvathi Bimal

Isabella Kan

PAULA
RENZI

Liberty Urban

Dave Kempa

Eric
Wernholm

Christopher
Worley

6071

6063

6085

6086

6090

6070

6093

6074

6073

6095

All documents and communications regarding CalPERS
member William Whalen

Information regarding the list of Public Agency Employer
Contribution Requirement

List of the companies CalPERS is invested in and the amount
of the investment

Copies of the Actuarial Valuation reports for Fiscal Year 2020

Documents showing whether CalPERS has invested directly or
indirectly in The Geo Group or CoreCivic and any financial
relations between CalPERS and Vanguard, Blackrock, and
Fidelity

All responsive materials for companies participating in
CalPERS Solicitation No. 2017-8285 - Health Care Decision
Support System Data Warehouse

City of Indio Annual Valuation reports for years ending June 30,

2002 and June 30, 2003

List of names for all petition signers submitted to CalPERS for
the 2021 Member-at-Large election, separated by nominee

Copy of Case No. 2018-0432, ‘In the Matter of the Appeal of
Membership Determination of Mark R. Dana, Respondent, and
San Francisco Bay Area Rapid Transit District, Respondent’
OAH No. 2018120359

Copies of the Letters of Engagement awarded to Propoint
Technology Inc. since January 1, 2019

Agenda Item 7d,
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07/15/2021

07/14/2021

07/21/2021

07/21/2021

07/21/2021

07/15/2021

07/22/2021

07/15/2021

07/15/2021

07/23/2021
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20 07/29/2021 N/A Shanna 6102 Copy of the contract between CalPERS and The Los Altos Fire ~ 07/28/2021

Kuempel Department and The Santa Clara County Fire Department
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