

PRAs for July 2021

New PRAs Received	51
PRAs Closed	42
Monthly Averages from August 2020 to July 2021	
PRAs Received	35
PRAs Closed	36



Open Public Record Act Requests

	Date Received	Requesting Organization	Requestor's Name	PRA #	Brief Description
1	07/11/2020	N/A	Sara Granda	5266	All CalPERS communications within CalPERS Health Benefits Divisions related to Sara Granda
2	01/23/2021	N/A	John Jensen	5702	All documents related to the proposed changes in Public Employees' Medical & Hospital Care Act (PEMHCA) including but not limited to a copy of the entire rule making file and changes in the regulations Section 599.500 and 599.508 et al.
3	05/18/2021	N/A	Michael Johnson	5941	Copies of all emails, including attachments, sent, or received by Health Policy and Benefits team that contain any mention of the Affordable Care Act Health Insurance Provider's Fee
4	06/03/2021	The Sacramento Bee	Wes Venteicher	5967	Records showing how many pension overpayments CalPERS has identified, by year if possible, for the last 10 years
5	06/07/2021	N/A	Linda Vogel	5974	All reports to the CalPERS Board that show how the CalPERS Long-Term Care fund went from a reported fund balance of \$4.4 billion on June 1, 2019 to a reported \$2.1 billion shortfall as of June 1, 2021
6	06/07/2021	Washington Post	Issac Stanley- Becker	5976	Marta Green's emails sent to Paul Markovich (Blue Shield), Kimberly Goode (Blue Shield), Peter Long (Blue Shield), Tim Ward (McKinsey) between January 4, 2021 to April 9, 2021
7	06/10/2021	N/A	JJ Jelincic	5984	Data for the following investments: Allied Universal Holdco LLC, Federated Trade Finance, Mesa West Core Lending Fund LLC, Oaktree Gilead Investment Fund L.P. – Series A, PIMCO Disco Funding III LP, and Transform Sr Holding LLC
8	06/15/2021	N/A	Michael Johnson	5993	Copy of the executed contract with Anthem Blue Cross for the provision of HMO plan benefits in 2019



9	06/16/2021	N/A	Linda Vogel	5996	All contracts with carriers offering Long-Term Care insurance and any meeting minutes discussing Long-Term Care
10	06/21/2021	Core Projects	Will Coggin	6010	Copies of any spending, activities, and staff positions that relate to or are dedicated to Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion (DEI)
11	06/28/2021	Responsible Investor	Dominic Webb	6022	Any documents or correspondence from November 2017 to June 2021 regarding the Climate Action 100+ initiative
12	07/01/2021	Oak Technical Services	Robb Thompson	6029	Copy of the winning proposal and scoring sheet for the ESDD Enterprise Application Developer RFO
13	07/06/2021	The Modesto Bee	Kristin Lam	6036	All ethics complaints filed against a CalPERS member around late June 2021
14	07/07/2021	City of Milpitas	Bobbi Robinson	6038	List of all current organizations that are CalPERS members
15	07/08/2021	FOIA	Rose Santos	6043	All submitted proposals and scoring sheet for RFP No. 2020-8853
16	07/08/2021	Technology Crest	Gloria Gokul	6044	Copy of the winning bid for the OBIEE Environment and Functional Support and Report Development - LOE No. 2020-0296
17	07/08/2021	Technology Crest	Gloria Gokul	6045	Copy of the winning bid for the Enterprise Data Reporting Specialist - LOE No. 2020-0332
18	07/08/2021	Technology Crest	Gloria Gokul	6046	Copy of the winning bid for the Web Application Security Penetration Testing - LOE No. 2019-0230
19	07/08/2021	ANVAYA Solutions	Shobha Mallarapu	6047	Copy of the winning proposal and scoring sheets for the Web Application Security Penetration Testing - LOE No. 2019-0230
20	07/09/2021	Capio Group	Raina Lin	6050	Copy of the winning proposal and score sheet for the INVO Salesforce Application Development and System Support 4



21	07/09/2021	CCS Global Tech	Raminder Singh	6051	Copy of the winning proposal and scoring sheet for LOE No: 2020-0295 - Data Visualization and Dashboard Developer
22	07/09/2021	CCS Global Tech	Raminder Singh	6052	Copy of the winning proposal and scoring sheet for LOE No: 2020-0332 - Enterprise Data Reporting/Senior Technical Specialist
23	07/09/2021	CCS Global Tech	Raminder Singh	6053	Copy of the winning proposal and scoring sheet for LOE No: 2020-0333 - Data Modeling/Senior Technical Specialist
24	07/15/2021	CCS Global Tech	Raminder Singh	6066	Copy of the winning proposal and scoring sheet for LOE No: 2020-0289 - Data Integration Developer 2 – Development and Architecture
25	07/15/2021	CCS Global Tech	Raminder Singh	6067	Copy of the winning proposal and scoring sheet for LOE No: 2020-0287 - Data Engineering and myCalPERS Support
26	07/15/2021	CCS Global Tech	Raminder Singh	6068	Copy of the winning proposal and scoring sheet for LOE No: 2020-0296 - OBIEE Environment and Functional Support and Report Development
27	07/15/2021	CCS Global Tech	Raminder Singh	6069	Copy of the winning proposal and scoring sheet for LOE No: 2019-8610 - ESDD Enterprise Application Developer
28	07/15/2021	Transparent CA	Todd Maddison	6072	Copy of the CalPERS 2020 pension benefits report
29	07/16/2021	CCS Global Tech	Raminder Singh	6075	Copy of the winning proposal and scoring sheet for LOE No: 2019-8610 - MCP- System Maintenance and Support - Application/Solution Architect
30	07/16/2021	CCS Global Tech	Raminder Singh	6078	Copy of the winning proposal and scoring sheet for LOE No: 2020-0302 - System Support and Sustainability – Application Integration Architect
31	07/16/2021	CCS Global Tech	Raminder Singh	6079	Copy of the winning proposal and scoring sheet for LOE No: 2020-0326 - Actuarial Systems Support - Senior Programmer



32	07/19/2021	N/A	Michael Morford	6084	Personnel file for State of California employee
33	07/21/2021	N/A	Michael Sargent	6087	List of CalPERS agencies that provide Employer Paid Member Contributions
34	07/21/2021	N/A	Michael Sargent	6088	List of the CalPERS agencies that pay social security
35	07/21/2021	N/A	Michael Sargent	6089	List of all agencies that contract with CalPERS
36	07/23/2021	Aurora Advisors Incorporated	Susan Webber	6094	Copy of the PowerPoint slide as presented in the July 13, 2021 Board meeting and presumably uploaded to the CalPERS site before that
37	07/26/2021	N/A	Michael Burke	6096	Records regarding CalPERS Board member Margaret Brown
38	07/27/2021	Market Analytics International	Stephanny Paz	6097	Any updates or amendments to CalPERS Agreement No 2016-8198 with OptumRx
39	07/27/2021	N/A	Virginia Quezada	6099	Copy of the contract between CalPERS and Kaiser
40	07/30/2021	N/A	John Roitz	6105	CalPERS rate of return on investments from 1960 to the present
41	07/30/2021	N/A	Eric Wernholm	6106	All Office Administrative Hearing decisions involving employee/independent contractor status determinations starting with Metropolitan Water District v. Superior Court ("Cargill")



Opened and Closed in July 2021 Public Record Act Requests

	Closed Date	Requesting Organization	Requestor's Name	PRA #	Brief Description	Date Received
1	07/02/2021	University of California, Berkeley	Brian Judge	6030	The Annual Financial Reports for all available years	07/02/2021
2	07/08/2021	N/A	Judy Wilson	6033	Any information or documents on 'Emergency Retirement'	07/05/2021
3	07/08/2021	N/A	Nicholas Peraino	6042	Actuarial reports for the Napa County Miscellaneous group from 2015 and 2016	07/08/2021
4	07/14/2021	N/A	Jake Petrosino	6041	Copy of the Contract Activity Bulletins covering the second quarter of calendar year 2021	07/08/2021
5	07/14/2021	N/A	William Monnet	6055	City of Sausalito Actuarial Valuation reports for Fire and Miscellaneous from June 30, 2000 to June 30, 2007	07/12/2021
6	07/14/2021	Coachella Valley Water District	Geoffrey Kiehl	6057	List of agencies who participated in the UAL prepayment option by making their discounted early UAL payment by 7-31-2020	07/12/2021
7	07/15/2021	N/A	Sharon Devall	6032	List of State Retirement Employees that participate in CalPERS Deferred Retirement Option Plan	07/06/2021
8	07/15/2021	Evestment	Sahar Laxmidhar	6035	Records that pertain to private markets investment vehicles that CalPERS has contributed capital to (i.e. Private Equity, Private Debt, and/or Real Assets)	07/06/2021
9	07/16/2021	Snowflake	Carlos Cuellar	6039	Copy of the contract awarded to Milliman, Inc. for the Healthcare Data Analysis Solution and all proposals and scoresheets	07/07/2021



10	07/16/2021	N/A	Bill Whalen	6071	All documents and communications regarding CalPERS member William Whalen	07/15/2021
11	07/21/2021	USC	Manita Rao	6063	Information regarding the list of Public Agency Employer Contribution Requirement	07/14/2021
12	07/21/2021	N/A	Valena Dismukes	6085	List of the companies CalPERS is invested in and the amount of the investment	07/21/2021
13	07/21/2021	H-Garb Informatix Private Limited	Parvathi Bimal	6086	Copies of the Actuarial Valuation reports for Fiscal Year 2020	07/21/2021
14	07/21/2021	Scripps College	Isabella Kan	6090	Documents showing whether CalPERS has invested directly or indirectly in The Geo Group or CoreCivic and any financial relations between CalPERS and Vanguard, Blackrock, and Fidelity	07/21/2021
15	07/22/2021	Artemis Health	PAULA RENZI	6070	All responsive materials for companies participating in CalPERS Solicitation No. 2017-8285 - Health Care Decision Support System Data Warehouse	07/15/2021
16	07/22/2021	City of Indio	Liberty Urban	6093	City of Indio Annual Valuation reports for years ending June 30, 2002 and June 30, 2003	07/22/2021
17	07/26/2021	N/A	Dave Kempa	6074	List of names for all petition signers submitted to CalPERS for the 2021 Member-at-Large election, separated by nominee	07/15/2021
18	07/27/2021	N/A	Eric Wernholm	6073	Copy of Case No. 2018-0432, 'In the Matter of the Appeal of Membership Determination of Mark R. Dana, Respondent, and San Francisco Bay Area Rapid Transit District, Respondent' OAH No. 2018120359	07/15/2021
19	07/28/2021	Trinity Technology Group	Christopher Worley	6095	Copies of the Letters of Engagement awarded to Propoint Technology Inc. since January 1, 2019	07/23/2021



20 07/29/2021 N/A

Shanna Kuempel 6102

Copy of the contract between CalPERS and The Los Altos Fire Department and The Santa Clara County Fire Department

07/28/2021